
Programme Dates 2015n -2016 

 Date  Location  Details/hosted by 

September 

Council Thu 17 Sep 2015  Ards CC Ards CC 

Celtic Challenge  Sat 19 Sep 2015  Kilkenny  Pembroke Hotel, Patrick 
Street 

October 

Council  Wed 7 Oct 2015  Change of Venue to 
Morton Community 
Centre, Lorne Street, 
Belfast  

R1 in 

Roy Finlay MNHC  Sat 10 Oct 2015  Oxford Island  ARDS/NIPA 
Round 1 Adjudication  Fri 23 Oct 2015 Morton Community 

Centre 
CPA & CoB 

November 
Council  Mon 2 Nov 2015  Shorts CC  R2 in & RI out 

Round 2 Adjudication  Fri 27 Nov 2015  Strabane  Strabane 

December 

Council  Sat 5 Dec 2015  CBPPU  CBPPU 

January 
Council  Wed 6 Jan 2016  Ballynahinch CC  R3 in & R2 out Novice 

Comp images in 

Novice Competition  Sat 16 Jan 2016  Queens Parade, Bangor BNDCC/Donaghadee tbc 

Round 3 Adjudication  Fri 29 Jan 2016  Ballymoney Town Hall  Fairhead & Ballymoney 
February 

Council  Wed 3 Feb 2016  Merville House  R4 in & R3 out 

AV Festival Competition  Fri/Sat 19&20 Feb 2016 Ballyearl, Newtownabbey AV Committee/NIPA 

Round 4 Adjudication  Wed 24 Feb 2016  Carrick Town Hall  Carrick/Islandmagee 

March 
Council  Mon 7 Mar 2016  TBC  R5 in & R4 out 

Round 5 Adjudication  Sat 19 Mar 2016  Dungannon  Dungannon/Focus 

April 

AGM  Tue 12 Apr 2016  TBC  R5 out 

NIPA Top Print & PDI  Sat 23 Apr 2016  St Malachy's Old Boy's 
Association 

CBPPU 

May 

Council  Tue 1 May 2016 TBC Morton Community 
Centre 

CPA 

    

 

. 2015-2016  2016-2017 

Round 3  Street Photography  Bad Weather 

Round 5  Contre-jour  Gold 

 


